
2016 National Junior Olympic Championships 

10m Air Rifle Men Results

 8-10 April 2016

Champion William Shaner 1250.0

2nd Place Spencer Cap 1249.5

3rd Place William Anti 1239.4

High J2 Casper Schadler 1233.1

2nd J2 Wynn Lekhavanija 1220.8

3rd J2 Ryan Habeck 1215.3

High J3 Scott Rockett 1205.4

2nd J3 Tyler Hanson 1183.5

3rd J3 Wesley Patton 1180.9

Rank First Last J Day 1 Day 2 Match Final FP Total

1 William SHANER J2 622.2 620.8 1243.0 203.9 7 1250.0

2 Spencer CAP J1 619.2 625.3 1244.5 162.3 5 1249.5

3 William ANTI J1 619.2 616.2 1235.4 139.2 4 1239.4

4 Mitchell VAN PATTEN J1 612.1 619.0 1231.1 204.2 8 1239.1

5 NATHAN BREWER J1 619.1 613.2 1232.3 118.9 3 1235.3

6 Billy AZZINARO J1 613.8 615.5 1229.3 182.9 6 1235.3

7 Casper SCHADLER J2 615.9 617.2 1233.1 76.8 1 1234.1

8 Daniel ENGER J1 611.0 617.3 1228.3 99.0 2 1230.3

9 Robert BROADSTREET J1 606.6 621.3 1227.9

10 Mark AMDAHL J1 612.1 614.4 1226.5

11 John SCHNERING J1 614.8 610.5 1225.3

12 Ian FOOS J1 613.3 611.4 1224.7

13 Payne NUNN J1 607.0 616.6 1223.6

14 Michael STEINEL J1 611.8 610.3 1222.1

15 Wynn LEKHAVANIJA J2 612.6 608.2 1220.8

16 Jason SPAUDE J1 613.3 606.9 1220.2

17 Jacob BUCHANAN J1 611.2 607.9 1219.1

18 Levi CLARK J1 608.7 609.4 1218.1

19 Bernard CHEEZUM J1 610.6 606.5 1217.1

20 Cody BOGLE J1 601.8 614.3 1216.1

21 Joshua WATSON J1 608.2 607.4 1215.6

22 Nick LEARN J1 607.1 608.3 1215.4

23 Ryan HABECK J2 606.6 608.7 1215.3

24 Brandon ALEXANDER J2 607.0 607.6 1214.6

25 Mark MATHENY J1 610.8 603.1 1213.9

26 Justin NISSEN J1 603.5 608.7 1212.2

27 David SINK J1 602.1 609.9 1212.0



28 Brady FRIED J2 604.3 607.7 1212.0

29 Michael ZANTI J2 605.3 606.7 1212.0

30 Wyatt OPENSHAW J2 606.1 604.8 1210.9

31 Shelby HUBER J1 603.8 606.1 1209.9

32 Tanner WHITEHEAD J2 600.4 608.1 1208.5

33 Ryan HINSON J2 604.4 603.8 1208.2

34 Zachary SCHMIDT J1 602.7 605.4 1208.1

35 Emiliano CONCHA-TORO J1 609.6 598.5 1208.1

36 Nate PETERSON J2 603.6 602.1 1205.7

37 Scott ROCKETT J3 598.9 606.5 1205.4

38 Justin KLEINHANS J2 599.4 605.6 1205.0

39 Ethan COOK J1 602.5 601.7 1204.2

40 Dakota SPIVEY J1 601.8 602.3 1204.1

41 Anthony JACKSON J1 604.6 599.5 1204.1

42 RICK ARNOLD J1 601.0 602.3 1203.3

43 Spencer JACOBS J1 601.0 601.8 1202.8

44 Lucas GILLILAND J1 603.9 598.3 1202.2

45 Braeden STAHELI J1 600.8 600.3 1201.1

46 Eric SLOAN J1 603.4 597.4 1200.8

47 Jack ANDERSON J1 599.1 601.4 1200.5

48 Alec PATAJO J2 601.4 598.7 1200.1

49 Zach EISENBERG J1 602.8 596.9 1199.7

50 Nick KANELLIS J1 602.4 596.5 1198.9

51 Alex GESTL J1 597.0 601.7 1198.7

52 Andrew SOLOMONIDES J1 600.3 598.4 1198.7

53 Nash RICHARDSON J1 598.2 599.9 1198.1

54 Jarrett LASH J2 601.0 596.6 1197.6

55 Matt DOREY J1 597.5 599.9 1197.4

56 Caleb BURNOSKY J1 601.0 596.4 1197.4

57 Thomas SARANT J1 590.8 606.5 1197.3

58 Morgan LONG J1 600.6 596.6 1197.2

59 Jared MINOR J1 596.0 601.0 1197.0

60 Caleb MOXLEY J1 598.3 598.7 1197.0

61 Jared DESROSIERS J1 598.7 598.1 1196.8

62 Jordan WILLIAMS J2 601.3 595.4 1196.7

63 Sam PAYNE J2 596.1 600.3 1196.4

64 Alex MUZZIOLI J1 595.1 601.1 1196.2

65 Logan HANSCOM J1 600.7 595.3 1196.0

66 Elijah LARIMER J1 602.0 594.0 1196.0

67 Cody SANCHEZ J1 598.2 597.2 1195.4

68 Austin MCBRIDE J2 598.4 596.6 1195.0

69 Matthew LAZARSKI J2 602.1 591.9 1194.0

70 Kaden PROFIT J1 598.1 595.7 1193.8

71 Brett CHRISTIANSON J2 595.6 597.7 1193.3

72 Luke CIANCIOLO J1 597.5 595.7 1193.2

73 PETER FIORI J2 604.4 588.8 1193.2

74 Joseph HOOVER J1 599.5 593.2 1192.7

75 Ricky MILLER J2 603.2 589.1 1192.3



76 Tyler HORN J2 594.9 597.3 1192.2

77 Liam EBERHART J1 588.5 602.9 1191.4

78 Glen LAUZON J1 594.7 596.3 1191.0

79 Cullen WARGO J1 602.2 588.6 1190.8

80 Brandon BRYER J1 597.8 592.0 1189.8

81 Norman LILYERD J2 589.2 599.8 1189.0

82 Luke MASSIE J1 590.9 597.8 1188.7

83 John HIRSCH J1 597.0 591.1 1188.1

84 Ben WASSYNGER J2 591.3 595.6 1186.9

85 David TURNER J1 593.6 592.7 1186.3

86 Colin SCOTT J1 596.3 589.3 1185.6

87 Ben GATIE J2 591.9 593.4 1185.3

88 RYAN OGASAWARA J1 591.9 592.1 1184.0

89 John PETERSON J2 599.5 584.5 1184.0

90 Tobin SANCTUARY J1 587.8 595.9 1183.7

91 Tyler HANSON J3 585.1 598.4 1183.5

92 Bryan WILES J1 596.1 587.2 1183.3

93 Daniel SHANEBROOK J1 590.6 591.8 1182.4

94 Jared RICE J1 592.0 590.2 1182.2

95 Clayton HANSON J2 586.3 595.9 1182.2

96 DYLAN VODZAK J1 591.8 590.3 1182.1

97 Scott CONDO J2 589.4 592.5 1181.9

98 Aaron FLOWERS J1 592.2 589.7 1181.9

99 Travis STOCKTON J2 588.6 593.0 1181.6

100 Wesley PATTON J3 586.0 594.9 1180.9

101 Nicholas BORELLE J1 588.8 591.5 1180.3

102 Riley RELOZA J2 595.4 584.8 1180.2

103 Mason HAMILTON J2 584.8 595.0 1179.8

104 Keegan MILLER J1 587.0 592.8 1179.8

105 Isaac WHITAKER J1 582.7 596.9 1179.6

106 Seth FRANKLIN J1 588.6 591.0 1179.6

107 Matt PEMBERTON J2 589.8 589.5 1179.3

108 John YARDE J1 587.2 591.7 1178.9

109 Seth STRAYER J1 593.4 585.5 1178.9

110 John PARKS J2 596.9 581.2 1178.1

111 James HENDERSON J1 586.2 591.9 1178.1

112 Shaylor HAWKINS J1 598.3 579.8 1178.1

113 Marcus MOJICA J2 589.5 588.4 1177.9

114 Michael HAGESTAD J2 591.8 586.1 1177.9

115 Michael DIETZ J2 592.6 585.2 1177.8

116 Hunter BLANKENSHIP J2 596.2 581.5 1177.7

117 Mark MEYERAAN J1 586.5 590.3 1176.8

118 Jacob VAAGEN J3 589.7 587.1 1176.8

119 Kyle CLAYTON J1 590.9 585.8 1176.7

120 Nathan TAYLOR J1 582.3 593.7 1176.0

121 Christian WILLIAMS J2 587.4 588.5 1175.9

122 Zachary FAUSNAUGH J1 590.8 585.0 1175.8

123 Kyle ORDILLE J1 589.5 585.8 1175.3



124 Nathanel FREEMAN J1 583.5 591.7 1175.2

125 Matthew SANCHEZ J3 585.7 589.5 1175.2

126 Zach RITCHEY J1 584.4 590.7 1175.1

127 William DAVIDSON J1 588.1 586.7 1174.8

128 Ryan BURDICK J2 601.4 573.4 1174.8

129 Brandon MACH J2 581.6 593.1 1174.7

130 NEIL ALIVENTI J1 584.5 589.8 1174.3

131 Aron TINTER J2 585.2 589.1 1174.3

132 Matthew LIAO J2 581.7 592.1 1173.8

133 Zachery BEENE J1 587.3 586.1 1173.4

134 Freeman HAWKER J2 585.7 587.6 1173.3

135 Tyler GLYNN J1 593.4 579.8 1173.2

136 Mason MAYSTROVICH J2 584.3 588.7 1173.0

137 Aidan MADDOX J2 586.5 585.6 1172.1

138 Wade RICHARDS J2 593.0 578.7 1171.7

139 William MARCINIAK J1 590.5 581.2 1171.7

140 Luke ROCHFORD J2 590.8 580.8 1171.6

141 Matthew COOPER J1 593.0 578.4 1171.4

142 Austin HENDRICKS J2 585.7 585.2 1170.9

143 Nathan CAI J2 587.2 583.7 1170.9

144 Philip BECKER J3 585.9 584.5 1170.4

145 Kyle KUTZ J3 578.3 591.9 1170.2

146 Benjamin PACEK J1 584.4 585.4 1169.8

147 Tyler LEFEBVRE J1 589.7 579.7 1169.4

148 Brendan SEITZ J2 579.3 589.3 1168.6

149 Jaime ESCOBAR J1 580.3 586.8 1167.1

150 Wyatt COOPER J2 586.7 580.3 1167.0

151 EVAN EBESU J2 586.4 579.9 1166.3

152 Conner JOACHIM J2 593.6 571.4 1165.0

153 Matt STAGG J2 584.8 580.0 1164.8

154 Miles PATTON J1 590.5 574.1 1164.6

155 Chris HITSHEW J1 580.1 582.6 1162.7

156 Dalton STOVES J1 571.6 590.1 1161.7

157 Andrew PHAM J2 577.8 583.6 1161.4

158 Greg DAVIS J2 576.5 584.8 1161.3

159 Tadek KOSMAL J2 585.2 575.8 1161.0

160 Kasy KITCHEYAN J2 586.4 574.6 1161.0

161 Sean WOHLSTADTER J1 587.9 572.9 1160.8

162 Rylan KISSELL J3 583.9 575.6 1159.5

163 Justin THOMAS J2 585.0 574.2 1159.2

164 Hugh SHELDON J2 583.9 575.0 1158.9

165 Dominic TEDDE J1 573.6 584.3 1157.9

166 Mike COOPER J1 582.4 575.2 1157.6

167 Ryan OLIVERA J2 577.6 578.7 1156.3

168 Mason FALKNER J2 573.9 578.9 1152.8

169 Kristoffer BLANEY J1 582.3 570.5 1152.8

170 Kyle LANGLEY J2 576.3 574.6 1150.9

171 Ryan NAGY J2 576.1 574.1 1150.2



172 Fallon STRAUCH J2 578.4 571.2 1149.6

173 Aidan HUCK J2 565.9 582.3 1148.2

174 James O'CONNELL J2 569.4 578.7 1148.1

175 Devin SCHWINDT J2 566.6 580.6 1147.2

176 Michael JEROME J3 574.2 571.9 1146.1

177 Kyle STEVENSON J2 570.7 574.9 1145.6

178 Flint POKORNY J2 574.4 567.1 1141.5

179 Tristen HIGGINS J1 576.0 561.1 1137.1

180 Colton PETERS J2 557.5 575.2 1132.7

181 Cole THOMPSON J2 576.4 554.4 1130.8

182 Jason KATZ J2 558.9 570.2 1129.1

183 Carson RILEY J2 559.6 568.1 1127.7

184 Ryan MONDONEDO J2 555.9 565.8 1121.7

185 Bryce STURTZ J2 561.2 554.5 1115.7

186 Austin FLETCHER J2 556.8 557.0 1113.8

187 Nick DOREY J1 542.1 548.0 1090.1



2016 National Junior Olympic Championships 

50m Three Position Rifle Men Results

10-13 April 2016

Champion Nathan Brewer 2338

2nd Place Mitchell Van Patten 2324

3rd Place Billy Azzinaro 2323

High J2 William Shaner 2311

2nd J2 Casper Schadler 2285

3rd J2 Peter Fiori 2273

High J3 Scott Rockett 2237

2nd J3 Kyle Kutz 2203

3rd J3 Matthew Sanchez 2201

Rank Bib First Last J State Day 1 Day 2 Match xT Final FP Total

1 129 Nathan BREWER J1 NY 1164 1166 2330 117 448.0 8 2338

2 606 Mitchell VAN PATTEN J1 ID 1157 1163 2320 88 415.3 4 2324

3 110 Billy AZZINARO J1 NJ 1156 1161 2317 102 436.0 6 2323

4 147 Spencer CAP J1 NJ 1161 1153 2314 97 426.5 5 2319

5 540 William SHANER J2 CO 1157 1154 2311 102 446.9 7 2318

6 157 B Drew CHEEZUM J1 MD 1152 1163 2315 87 403.6 3 2318

7 108 William ANTI J1 CO 1155 1156 2311 95 393.0 1 2312

8 133 Jacob BUCHANAN J1 TX 1146 1149 2295 92 394.3 2 2297

9 553 Jason SPAUDE J1 MI 1149 1138 2287 77

10 526 Casper SCHADLER J2 WA 1135 1150 2285 81

11 368 Nick LEARN J1 WI 1144 1136 2280 82

12 405 Mark MATHENY J1 AK 1140 1138 2278 67

13 520 Tobin SANCTUARY J1 TX 1133 1142 2275 89

14 223 Peter FIORI J2 NJ 1129 1144 2273 75

15 528 John SCHNERING III J1 Ak 1143 1129 2272 76

16 548 David SINK J1 MD 1133 1137 2270 76

17 467 Alec PATAJO J2 IN 1132 1138 2270 67

18 443 Justin NISSEN J1 AK 1135 1134 2269 84

19 125 Nicholas BORELLE J1 PA 1140 1123 2263 85

20 130 Robert BROADSTREET J1 MO 1128 1135 2263 83

21 192 Jared DESROSIERS J1 MA 1136 1125 2261 72

22 168 Levi CLARK J1 OR 1131 1130 2261 66

23 455 Wyatt OPENSHAW J2 MD 1132 1128 2260 75

24 276 Mason HAMILTON J2 KY 1142 1118 2260 70

25 176 Ethan COOK J1 MI 1129 1130 2259 77



26 396 William MARCINIAK J1 NJ 1125 1134 2259 67

27 266 Ryan HABECK J2 SD 1126 1132 2258 75

28 364 Jarrett LASH J2 VA 1123 1133 2256 61

29 518 Cody SANCHEZ J1 NM 1122 1131 2253 72

30 305 John HIRSCH J1 IL 1126 1123 2249 70

31 527 Zachary SCHMIDT J1 MD 1132 1115 2247 62

32 207 Liam EBERHART J1 AK 1124 1120 2244 59

33 639 Quintin WOTRING J1 TN 1109 1133 2242 70

34 319 Anthony JACKSON J1 PA 1126 1116 2242 65

35 549 Eric SLOAN J1 CT 1122 1117 2239 69

36 532 Devin SCHWINDT J2 MO 1105 1133 2238 77

37 512 Scott ROCKETT J3 NC 1107 1130 2237 64

38 330 Nick KANELLIS J1 VA 1123 1113 2236 59

39 132 Brandon BRYER J1 ME 1113 1115 2228 64

40 303 Ryan HINSON J2 WA 1116 1105 2221 65

41 321 Spencer JACOBS J1 OR 1111 1108 2219 66

42 568 Nick STOLAROW J1 CA 1100 1118 2218 50

43 590 Justin THOMAS J2 MT 1117 1092 2209 51

44 481 John PETERSON J2 TX 1115 1090 2205 62

45 164 Brett CHRISTIANSON J2 ND 1086 1119 2205 59

46 357 Kyle KUTZ J3 CT 1103 1100 2203 57

47 539 Daniel SHANEBROOK J1 IN 1103 1100 2203 45

48 226 Austin FLETCHER J2 FL 1101 1101 2202 79

49 519 Matthew SANCHEZ J3 FL 1098 1103 2201 55

50 641 David WRIGHT J1 WA 1096 1104 2200 53

51 558 Dakota SPIVEY J1 GA 1096 1101 2197 47

52 325 Connor JOACHIM J1 MS 1116 1078 2194 65

53 408 Ryan MCANDREWS J2 AL 1089 1105 2194 49

54 470 Wesley PATTON J3 AK 1101 1088 2189 52

55 585 Nathan TAYLOR J1 TX 1080 1103 2183 46

56 313 Tyler HORN J2 WA 1093 1086 2179 46

57 456 Kyle ORDILLE J1 PA 1082 1093 2175 50

58 301 Tristen HIGGINS J1 WA 1090 1083 2173 49

59 219 Mason FALKNER J2 AK 1076 1092 2168 44

60 632 Bryan WILES J1 MI 1087 1069 2156 38

61 379 Norman LILYERD J2 MD 1086 1063 2149 56

62 324 Michael JEROME J3 MA 1071 1073 2144 50

63 450 Ryan OGASAWARA J1 HI 1061 1072 2133 44

64 488 Flint POKORNY J2 CT 1038 1075 2113 44

65 542 Hugh SHELDON J2 ID 1040 1060 2100 36

66 318 Kade JACKOVICH J2 AZ 1034 1055 2089 33

67 419 Mark MEYERAAN J1 TN 996 1091 2087 27

68 429 Marcus MOJICA J2 RI 1081 dns 1081 23



2016 National Junior Olympic Championships 

50m Prone Rifle Men Results

10-13 April 2016

Champion William Shaner 1249.5

2nd Place Nathan Brewer 1246.9

3rd Place Quintin Wotring 1244.7

High J2 Austin Fletcher 1230.4

2nd J2 Devin Schwindt 1228.7

3rd J2 Norman Lilyerd 1228.6

High J3 Matthew Sanchez 1219.5

2nd J3 Wesley Patton 1211.0

3rd J3 Scott Rockett 1203.9

Rank Bib First Last J State Day 1 Day 2 Match Final FP Total

1 540 William SHANER J2 CO 620.1 622.4 1242.5 205.7 7 1249.5

2 129 Nathan BREWER J1 NY 615.4 623.5 1238.9 209.0 8 1246.9

3 639 Quintin WOTRING J1 TN 620.2 621.5 1241.7 118.6 3 1244.7

4 133 Jacob BUCHANAN J1 TX 625.0 613.6 1238.6 162.3 5 1243.6

5 147 Spencer CAP J1 NJ 619.2 617.3 1236.5 183.7 6 1242.5

6 518 Cody SANCHEZ J1 NM 611.9 622.7 1234.6 140.9 4 1238.6

7 125 Nicholas BORELLE J1 PA 612.6 621.3 1233.9 98.6 2 1235.9

8 157 B Drew CHEEZUM J1 MD 609.5 620.9 1230.4 76.1 1 1231.4

9 226 Austin FLETCHER J2 FL 612.8 617.6 1230.4

10 368 Nick LEARN J1 WI 613.7 616.7 1230.4

11 110 Billy AZZINARO J1 NJ 615.1 614.9 1230.0

12 168 Levi CLARK J1 OR 613.8 615.7 1229.5

13 520 Tobin SANCTUARY J1 TX 614.6 614.8 1229.4

14 532 Devin SCHWINDT J2 MO 617.8 610.9 1228.7

15 379 Norman LILYERD J2 MD 615.5 613.1 1228.6

16 405 Mark MATHENY J1 AK 611.4 616.3 1227.7

17 223 Peter FIORI J2 NJ 615.4 610.5 1225.9

18 276 Mason HAMILTON J2 KY 608.9 616.5 1225.4

19 130 Robert BROADSTREET J1 MO 611.5 613.7 1225.2

20 266 Ryan HABECK J2 SD 611.4 613.5 1224.9

21 108 William ANTI J1 CO 613.4 611.5 1224.9

22 319 Anthony JACKSON J1 PA 609.6 614.5 1224.1

23 527 Zachary SCHMIDT J1 MD 613.9 609.7 1223.6

24 176 Ethan COOK J1 MI 610.3 612.4 1222.7

25 192 Jared DESROSIERS J1 MA 608.3 612.9 1221.2

26 305 John HIRSCH J1 IL 607.4 613.4 1220.8

27 396 William MARCINIAK J1 NJ 607.0 612.9 1219.9

28 519 Matthew SANCHEZ J3 FL 607.4 612.1 1219.5



29 606 Mitchell VAN PATTEN J1 TX 613.2 606.0 1219.2

30 526 Casper SCHADLER J2 WA 614.3 604.9 1219.2

31 481 John PETERSON J2 TX 614.3 604.2 1218.5

32 590 Justin THOMAS J2 MT 607.8 610.4 1218.2

33 321 Spencer JACOBS J1 OR 609.0 607.7 1216.7

34 539 Daniel SHANEBROOK J1 IN 604.1 612.5 1216.6

35 443 Justin NISSEN J1 AK 604.9 607.8 1212.7

36 164 Brett CHRISTIANSON J2 ND 604.6 607.7 1212.3

37 548 David SINK J1 MD 606.5 605.6 1212.1

38 549 Eric SLOAN J1 CT 604.1 607.6 1211.7

39 456 Kyle ORDILLE J1 PA 602.8 608.6 1211.4

40 455 Wyatt OPENSHAW J2 MD 606.3 605.1 1211.4

41 470 Wesley PATTON J3 AK 609.9 601.1 1211.0

42 467 Alec PATAJO J2 IN 603.7 606.9 1210.6

43 364 Jarrett LASH J2 VA 605.7 603.8 1209.5

44 303 Ryan HINSON J2 WA 607.1 602.0 1209.1

45 558 Dakota SPIVEY J1 GA 596.1 612.8 1208.9

46 641 David WRIGHT J1 WA 601.3 606.3 1207.6

47 132 Brandon BRYER J1 ME 600.2 605.8 1206.0

48 318 Kade JACKOVICH J2 AZ 601.1 604.3 1205.4

49 512 Scott ROCKETT J3 NC 610.2 593.7 1203.9

50 207 Liam EBERHART J1 AK 590.2 610.5 1200.7

51 553 Jason SPAUDE J1 MI 601.8 597.7 1199.5

52 325 Connor JOACHIM J1 MS 601.7 596.6 1198.3

53 324 Michael JEROME J3 MA 600.0 596.7 1196.7

54 330 Nick KANELLIS J1 VA 597.9 598.6 1196.5

55 528 John SCHNERING III J1 Ak 594.4 601.0 1195.4

56 585 Nathan TAYLOR J1 TX 599.7 594.6 1194.3

57 408 Ryan MCANDREWS J2 AL 598.5 593.5 1192.0

58 357 Kyle KUTZ J3 CT 610.7 579.4 1190.1

59 568 Nick STOLAROW J1 CA 586.6 601.7 1188.3

60 301 Tristen HIGGINS J1 WA 598.7 588.7 1187.4

61 219 Mason FALKNER J2 AK 589.8 594.6 1184.4

62 313 Tyler HORN J2 WA 601.1 582.6 1183.7

63 429 Marcus MOJICA J2 RI 589.7 585.4 1175.1

64 450 RYAN OGASAWARA J1 HI 590.6 584.2 1174.8

65 632 Bryan WILES J1 MI 588.7 585.5 1174.2

66 488 Flint POKORNY J2 CT 578.3 595.4 1173.7

67 419 Mark MEYERAAN J1 TN 555.4 586.3 1141.7

68 542 Hugh SHELDON J2 ID 560.2 535.4 1095.6


